
SHAKEDOWN  Thursday, 28 August 2025 

TC Location SS Liaison Total Target Time 1st Car Due

TCSD Trinidad 34,65 34,65 08:56

SD Shakedown Trinidad 4,92 09:01

Service Park Centro Civico 27,31 32,23

SD Totals 4,92 61,96 66,88

v.2.1 - 9.6.2025

TC Location SS Liaison Total Target Time 1st Car Due

Ceremonial Start 19:00

Ceremonial Start Totals 0,00 0,00 0,00

Sunrise 07:01 Sunset 18:27

v.2.1 - 9.6.2025

UENO RALLY DEL PARAGUAY 

 28 - 31 August 2025
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SECTIONS 1 - 3 Friday, 29 August 2025

TC Location SS Liaison Total Target Time 1st Car Due

#
0 Service OUT 07:20

RZ Refuel (0,80)

1 Distance to next refuel (37,95) (33,01) (70,96)

1 18,79 18,79 00:40 08:00

SS 1 Cambyreta 1 18,70 08:03

2 9,11 27,81 00:55 08:58

SS 2 Nueva Alborada 1 19,25 09:01

RZ Remote Refuel Club 15 de agosto (5,91)

2 Distance to next refuel (32,50) (44,42) (76,92)

3 8,76 28,01 00:56 09:57

SS 3 Yerbatera 1 30,00 10:00

4 21,57 51,57 00:58 10:58

SSS 4 Autodromo 1 2,50 11:01

4A Regroup & Technical Zone IN 19,20 21,70 00:40 11:41

4B Regroup OUT - Service IN 00:30 12:11

SERVICE A - Encarnación (70,45) (77,43) (147,88) 00:40

4C Service OUT 12:51

RZ Refuel (0,80)

3 Distance to next refuel (37,95) (33,01) 70,96

5 18,79 18,79 00:40 13:31

SS 5 Cambyreta 2 18,70 13:34

6 9,11 27,81 00:55 14:29

SS 6 Nueva Alborada 2 19,25 14:32

RZ Remote Refuel Club 15 de agosto (5,91)

4 Distance to Finish (32,50) (44,42) (76,92)

7 8,76 28,01 00:56 15:28

SS 7 Yerbatera 2 30,00 15:31

7A Regroup IN 21,57 51,57 00:58 16:29

8 Regroup OUT 00:12 16:41

SSS 8 Autodromo 2 2,50 16:44

8A Technical Zone & Parc Fermé IN 19,20 21,70 00:40 17:24

8B Parc Fermé OUT-Flexi Service IN 00:10 17:34

FLEXI SERVICE B - Encarnación (70,45) (77,43) (147,88) 00:45

*8C Flexi Service OUT - Parc Ferme IN (18:19)

All cars (except P1 and restarting crews) must enter Parc Fermé no later than: 21:04

FRIDAY Totals 140,90 154,86 295,76 #

* Early arrival is permitted Sunrise 07:00 Sunset 18:28 #

v.2.1 - 9.6.2025 #

#
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SECTIONS 4 - 5 Saturday, 30 August 2025

TC Location SS Liaison Total Target Time 1st Car Due #

8D Parc Fermé OUT 06:45

RZ Refuel (0,80)

5 Distance to next refuel (41,81) (77,52) (119,33)

9 21,87 21,87 00:44 07:29

SS 9 Carmen del Parana 1 (Live TV) 18,67 00:06 07:35

10 27,27 45,94 01:00 08:35

SS 10 Artigas 1 23,14 00:03 08:38

RZ Remote Refuel Club Caza y Pesca Carmen (29,18)

6 Distance to next refuel (16,24) (98,74) (114,98)

11 49,66 72,80 01:35 10:13

SS 11 Cantera 1 13,74 00:03 10:16

12 58,26 72,00 01:16 11:32

SSS 12 Autodromo 3 2,50 00:03 11:35

12A Regroup & Technical Zone IN 19,20 21,70 00:40 12:15

12B Regroup OUT - Service IN 00:20 12:35

SERVICE C - Encarnación (58,05) (176,26) (234,31) 00:40

12C Service OUT 13:15

RZ Refuel (0,80)

7 Distance to next refuel (41,81) (77,52) (119,33)

13 21,87 21,87 00:44 13:59

SS 13 Carmen del Parana 2 (Live TV) 18,67 00:06 14:05

14 27,27 45,94 01:00 15:05

SS 14 Artigas 2 23,14 00:03 15:08

RZ Remote Refuel Club Caza y Pesca Carmen (29,18)

8 Distance to Finish (13,74) (56,79) (70,53)

15 49,66 72,80 01:35 16:43

SS 15 Cantera 2 13,74 00:03 16:46

15A Technical Zone & Parc Fermé IN 35,51 49,25 01:05 17:51

15B Parc Fermé OUT-Flexi Service IN 00:10 18:01

FLEXI SERVICE D - Encarnación (55,55) (134,31) (189,86) 00:45

*15C Flexi Service OUT - Parc Ferme IN (18:46)

20:56

SATURDAY Totals 113,60 310,57 424,17

* Early arrival is permitted Sunrise 06:59 Sunset 18:28

v.2.1 - 9.6.2025

Distance
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SECTIONS 6 - 8 Sunday, 31 August 2025

TC Location SS Liaison Total Target Time 1st Car Due
#

15D Parc Fermé OUT 07:00

RZ Refuel (0,80)

9 Distance to next refuel (21,86) (84,89) (106,75)

16 64,30 64,30 01:26 08:26

SS 16 Bella Vista 1 21,86 00:03 08:29

16A Regroup IN Hohenau 21,39 43,25 00:53 09:22

16B Regroup OUT 00:15 09:37

RZ Remote Refuel Hohenau

10 Distance to next refuel (40,36) (69,02) (109,38)

17 10,68 10,68 00:22 09:59

SS 17 Mision Jesuitica Trinidad 1 (Live TV) 18,50 00:06 10:05

18 36,95 55,45 00:54 10:59

SS 18 Bella Vista 2 21,86 00:03 11:02

18A Regroup IN Hohenau 21,39 43,25 00:53 11:55

18B Regroup OUT 00:50 12:45

RZ Remote Refuel Hohenau

11 Distance to Finish (18,50) (44,27) (62,77)

19 10,68 10,68 00:22 13:07

SS 19 Mision Jesuitica Trinidad 2 - Wolf Power Stage 18,50 00:08 13:15

*19A Misiones Jesuiticas Trinidad Podium Holding IN 0,40 18,90 00:20 13:35

*19B Misiones Jesuiticas Trinidad Podium Holding OUT

*19C Technical Zone & Parc Fermé IN 33,19 33,19 01:00

,

SUNDAY Totals 80,72 198,98 279,70

* Early arrival is permitted Sunrise 06:58 Sunset 18:29

v.2.1 - 9.6.2025

SS LIAISON  Totals % 

 Friday 140,90 154,86 295,76 48%

 Saturday 113,60 310,57 424,17 27%

 Sunday 80,72 198,98 279,70 29%

 Totals 335,22 664,41 999,63 34%

Distance

TOTALS OF THE RALLY
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